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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SE

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having rty in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to giv¥ full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
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: s ’Ul Burrard Stey Vanaouver,
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(1f any business or buunum carried o, lute wbefe. undcr what name and wlmher carned on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: .. . Himself
MARRIED? Yo
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND . ... .. Al
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ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: . 201 1":1%?’,,-?.?"5 Stey

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN ..

.

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN & i
AGE OF CHILDREN :.......

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1.  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. . .. . Boue
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2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:.. ... Hone _  ~

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)....
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)._ , SRR |

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).
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6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: Yone
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8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST - none

Wb F e v gy e -qﬁﬂﬁ T s 0 b 0 g el 5 A e il e )

None
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9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
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STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Steore, 2 rooms at back, 501 Burrard

L i L W I s R bl Sl g LUl R TR T . LU TR TR S b L T e T A A —— p..,_..“_..r..rq-“_......“..u..,..qp-*m‘-m".

. L i
g | 3

f *I : - % 1 Y \, f ! r'\ |
e el M l i I i W ot ' - l i’ W »
e R A el W il Tl g — R e ey e R o HA S e e i et TR e e e b v —

SR S PR ] e il e 0 el s ol Rl o b e e M P W o, W e A iy oo b i i B b

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: _ Not known
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3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
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$B5.00 per month rent.
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4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
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3. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)__._

A g e

None

et o e s L LR R TR R ] T T T ST QI g a— S R e sl el g W W W L L T TR R —— e L e N L

R Ll o e s T b AL SRR EE | L e e - R

8 b el e R e W o - e 11 i e b o Hibi Wiy i a1yl

T T TR R (TP T

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROP3 SOWN

n EEA T o R R i by wg

o g i i A o R e gy il B 0 R s L Tl T e C— S Gl o i o i S g iy

M Wl ke il Sl i o g e e g B e e el ol A P || -r"lﬂ'i-.ullp-l'i"n,ll UL T T Y | C IR s w e W s R ) P i S W L L T R e e A

Nt o, o e it o il W e st R DO | i [T

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES.
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:

i kitehcn stove, 2 tables, three chairs, all left in the
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2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
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GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN. OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY »one
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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:. .. e BN
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MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION

b

OTHERS | none
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MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)

none
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BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
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_Assurance Co, Ltde, Yenc're, 3:0ep wife is beneficiary, policy 28
at home.
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. e
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11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
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2. TRADE DEBTS:
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I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn ovcrtothuto&nnnlmypropMyilthpmd
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or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.
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INFORMATION FROM R.C.MJPs

OQur File No. <9977

(Surname in Block Letters)
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Registration No. po/sY Mzle - Female
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Former Address
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Present Address
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Married - Single o
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Yame of Husband
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Nemes of Children under 18
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Tals san signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 11, 1944. He was evacuated on
June 29’ 1942,

CHATTELS

Prior te his Svaouation, TAMAMLL opersted « ammfectionery known ss the "Lions Uste
Confeotiomery® st 501 Burrard Strset. in his declaration, TAMAK] reported only » kitahen
#Love, two tables and three ohairs, left im the suite of room at 501 Burrerd. He stated

that his wife, File 4060, would give all the information when she was called upon to
evacuate.

on file lists the goods declared by Mrs. TAMAKI to be in the store ,;
s A short report from Walter A, Jacklin, Chartered Accountant,
under date of May 13, 1942,

On June 29, 1942, we wrote to the Canads Permanent Irust Co., agents for the owser of the
property at 501 Burrard, advising them st Mrs. TAMAKI had called at the offioce and not!
that she and her husband were leaving Vancouver that night. She asked that a

bumber of the items listed on her inventory be stored, and that the store shelves, disp

. case window, and awnings be sold. The Trust Company was advised that we were willis
to store the goods Fequested, but it was suggested that if agreesbls to them, we would
dsave Lhe goods on the premises in oase it Was possible for them to find someons who
sight be interested in the purchase of the fixtures Mrs. TAMAKI had ssked to be sold, and
those goods which she had asked to be stored. A reply from the Company was received on
July 21, 1942, advising that they had been unable to find a purchaser for the fixtures,
and asking that they be resoved as soom as possible. :

_undar date of July 28, 1942. Dave Smith's note of July .8, 1942, states that all shelving
. A0 Whe display show oase window were considered bullt-ins and oould not be removed,
e Jaoklints letter of July “8, 1942, states that the TAMAKI's had £90 rid of their stock

F t 13, 1942, we wrote to Mrs. TAMAKL advising hor‘t.hat an enquiry bad been recei
0 whether or not the store fixtures were for sale, and asking if she was interested

the disposal of the things. She replied on August 21, 1942, she was not interested
1ling the fixtures.
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gust 31, 1942, & list of the goods on hand at 992 Powell 8t. was sent to Mrs. TAUAKL
b 'was asked to confirm that this was the only property she had inm the protected area
St was signed and returned by her on September 12, 1942.
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On _September 15, 1943, goods moved to 992 Powell 5t. wers
. She npt_swm of $99.36, This smount was cre
on_Novewber 3, 1947. Lo .

- for : ‘ asked for by various Japanese, it was
E ! E bad been ransacked and the goods in a state of utter confusion.
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" iBAs smount was remitted to him on October 31, 1947.

& 1otter frem e B. C. Seowrdly Comianion, dated March 18, 1944, reveals that &
_ Souch and spring were shipped toMr.. TAMAKI. Charges asounting to $3.22 were

On Decesber 18, 1942, & letter was received from the Sno Frese lee Cresa Co. advising
that they were holding one three-hole ice cream cabinet under Conditional Sales
Agreement between the Company and Mrs. TAMAKI. This cabinet would be released
payment of a $100.00 balance owing. Several letters were writtem to TAMAKI in regard
to this satter but no reply was received. On September 12, 1944, we wrots to the
B. C. Security Commission ssking for their cooperation and a copy of u letter recei
by the Commission from their Supervisor, stating that TAMAKI 414 not want to pay the
$#100.00 owing unless he was sssured that he would profit from the sale of the cabinet
which the Custodian would effect on the completion of his paymemts. We replied on
October 31, 1944, that the manager of the Ice Cream Compeny mentioned that he was
prepared to buy the cabinet back for $135.00. After liquidating the unpaid $100.00
1iability, there would be & balance of $35.00 to be credited to TAMAKI's account.
This information was given to TAMAKI, who wrote on November 14, 1944, stating that he
hed asked the Compeny whether or not they would store the cabinet for hia for the
duration upon payment of a storage fee, end if this was possible he would like us to
the balance of $100.00. He also stated that if storage was not not he would '
88 Us 48 to the disposition of the cabinet. No further word was received from
but on August 28, 1946, we received a letter from the Sno Peze Ice Cream Co.
which had been received by them from TAMAKI. This letter requested the $35.00
balsnce which would be dervied from the sale of the cabinet to the Company. A cheque
for that smount was enclosed and credited to TAMAKI's account,

Jame correspondence appeured on file regarding a radic which had been left st Crone
Storages but this was transferred to Mrs. TAMAKI's fille snd handled on that file.

The file reveals that TAMAKI held ten shares in the B. C. Purchasers' Cooperative
Assoclation. No funds were received to credit to his account from that source,

RLIE _INCURANCE

TAMAKI reported a $1,000.00 policy with the Sun Life Assurance Company. This was not
brought under the comtrol of the Custodien.

All funds standing to the credit of TAMAKI with this office were remitted to hinm on
Novaaber 3, 1947.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be im
accordance with information om file.
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November 3, 1947.
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1o the time the goods were removed to mﬁonmmrthcmt.ol




File Mo,
Reg. No. 00158

Proceeds Auction Sale 99.36

Proceeds Auction Sale 22.66
" " ® 12.82

chi- pné Farmer's Products
B. C. Purchaser Co-Op
" ® B. C. Telephone Co.

Account for return ice cream freeszer

Chegque to yom
" L
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Augict 9, 1946,

- Vensouver, 5.9,

Deur Sires

REs Ichitaro TAUAKI, Feg. No. 00158
Sxeepwocd, B,

Ra have received & Cugtodisn relesse culling fer shipment
of & radie belouging to the above in youwr s.oruge.

1t would SPPRRE st we hove no advice from you regeriing
Biiv Bvorsge of ils artivies, In MYy svant, ws have pe objeotion %0
“ia shipuent being ssdey all ehargss to boe colleeted in Urssnwosd from
ifﬁ W.

Gs B, 8?‘1‘“
Protection Departuent




Retayred

i o 28

AGdreess:

To: The Becretary of Btate, scting in 'his
capacity as Custodian, Vencouver, B.C.

Police Regletration No. 00518 _ _

hereby request you to release to me the under-noted articles

in possession of Suttodias

W — -ﬁ*-ou-um”uu.--.-u‘-il-“-.“

and I release you from any clalm whatsoever with respect to such

articles, and ship same through the Department of Labour, Japanese

‘ Division.
4 DESCRIPTICON OF ARTICLES WANTED
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Original Address:

Date Evacuated to Present Address:
TOTAL NUMBER IN PAMILY 2

CHARGES: Te be paid by Crome Storage Co.

1 agree to pay all charges ae required by the Depariment
of Labour, Japanese Division:

Deposit Received: § To )o_pc_éd__h!_ Crone Sterage Ce. /A.-Lo o~ L.-(//
Approved: DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - JAPANESE DIVISION
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

MO Hamer B4 reet,

VANCOUYER, B.C.,
Nareh 188k, 1944,

Superviser, B.C.8.C., Sambon, B.C,
Bet SAMKL, Ichitere £00189
Sipped frem 58 Rast Hastisngs 5%., Vemosuver,
hﬂ;&m‘ﬂﬂmnn&.nm

of She Oustodian, and on which we are payiag the following
eharges:

Richmend Transfer, locating and
m LA A2 A R R R RS R R R RN l'
- m. Lesssssesssssssconssass o9
c”.k w 00....--0-.0-0.0-00.0.!&

-
As por verbal agremment with the Custodisn, please
arrenge % send cheque for Shis amoumt '

= E¢ was impessible %o make shipment with freight
sharges OOLLIOT sseouss mo C.P.R. Agent at Sendon.
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Treasury
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. CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

November 4, 1947.
REGISTRRED
Mr. lchitaro TAMAKI,
Reg. No. 00158,
Greenwood, B. C,
Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith is Custodian cheque in the amount of $145.47. The following

i u & statement of your acocount:

Dpr. cr.

Sale of Store Fixtures removed from 501 Burrard Street
Sale of goods removed from B. C. Purchasers' Cooperative
Assoclation Warehouse and identified as your property

Received from Sno Frese Ice Cream Company for sale of :}p
i twwmmm {u.ﬂ
Payment of B. C, Telephone Company Claim

Payment of Farmers' Products Distributing Cempsny Claim
Payment of B. C. Purchasers' Cooperative Association Claim

84
Balance - $145.47
The claims filed ageinst you were paid om October 6, 1944, as per authorisatiom

from you in a letter dated September 25, 1944, from the British Columbis Security
Commission Supervisor at Kaslo.

No funds remain to your credit with this office. No property identified as

-belonging to you remains under the control of the Custodian. Your account is therefore

being closed.

Yours truly,

/
A% AT A

ra “hth'b(m,
Office of the Custodian.




Greenwood, B.0,,

November 4, 1944,
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of the B, C, Security Commission at

ed me correspondence addressed to the
B. C. Security Commission at Vancouver relative to an:
ice cream freege eabinet purchased by me from the Suo
Freeze Ice Cream Co. before evacuation and on whieh
there is still a dalance of $100.00 owing to the Company .

I have written the Smo Freeze Ice Crean Co. as to whether
Can again store it for us for the durstion upon pay-
& storage fee, and if this 18 possible I would

Jou %o pay up the balance of $100,00 owing to them
80 that the title will be clear and I will have possession
with the cessation of hostilities. If, on the other bhand,
ltmgoilnotponihlollhnnldviumutohwm
eabinet should be disposed. :

htnylumIahnllmtoyouumnulmuu
answer is received from the Sno Freeze Company .,

Yours very truly,

 d

0L e
LGt o b 5 LW@&M
TAMAKI, Ichitaro F001 58




Oetcber .31. L9944

My to your letter of Sept. 28th, with eoyy
“ fyes your Bujervisor ot Kaalo, we have
beon able to guther together martioulars re uscted,

He enclose perticulirs sontalsing the ;wocesds of
forwsrd to My, Tamski with the underserntioned

| Bk = The originsl cout se: $250,00 with momthly
nitallaent pay of $5.,00. $150,00 wes padd lesving a
balamoe of £ catstending. We interviewed lr, Lewarne °
Hanager of the Bno Freecs loe Creus Co. regaviin; the liquidction
of this sooomt. We also smanined the oubinet whioh in owr
opdnion aight sell for $150,00 in the seasomn.

ir. Lewurne appeared anxious to see that o falr svtiicsest is
Sl and ment oned thet he wes prepored to by the ocubinet beek
for §335,00, After liguideting the unpedd 8100,0u liubility,
tuds would leeve 235,00 to be arealtd to the Jasanvee socount.

T™his L owr opiniom 18 & very saticfactory settlessnt - because
Af the cubinet 1o sold ut swotion it woulc swen trapsler and
sustion sxpenses, snd Nr. Lewarne would be entitiod %0 re cgsuie
siom of tids article,

We have sugiested o him that he write and negoti te direct with
iy, Tosaki spd S0 advise us the results.

Tours truly,

Geo. B, Spadn
Protection Department
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Korm M. Statutory Declaration, §-42. Murphy & Chapman Lad., Law Printers and Stationers, Vancouver, B.0.

‘Bominion of Canada | 3n the fMatter of

Province of BRITISH COLMMBIA | THE RSTATR of 7. WAKAYAMA trading
s as LION'S GATE CONFECLIONSRY, of

o Wit the City of Vancouver, in the

Province of British Columbia,

,, BATTHEW H, BHIDGED

of the City
of vVancouver in the Province of British Columbia

b ihat I am a Clerk of the undermentioned ereditor
and have knowledge of all circumstances comnected with the debt
hereinafter refarred to,

2. That the said T, Wakayama trading as Lion's Gate
Confectionery, was at the 17th day of July, 1942, and still is Justly
and truly indebted to the BRITISH COLUMBIA TELEPHONZ COMPANY in the
sum of One Dollar and Fifteem Cents ($1.15) as shown by the account
hereto annexed and marked "A",

3. That the said BRITISH COLUMBIA TRLEPHONE COMPANY
has not, nor has any person by its order to my knowledge or belief

for its use, had or received any manner of satisfaction or security
whatsoever,

Simd I make this solemn Declaration, conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing

that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by virtue of the
“Qm& Evidence Act.”

Meclared before me at Vancouver
in the Province of Pritish Columbia

23“‘-‘.‘/ day of
"/l AD.1%
piidnies (]

MRS ST SS d e s  bmirs
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MumBEn, INeTiTuTE ar CuaRTERNE ACTPURTANTS @7 Bapnatewawanm
AGRSsIATE. INEFITyTE 0F CuanTeasy Aatpuniants &F Baivipe CoLumeis
Anpogiare. Minnpsars Boety or Quuriss R Pusvie AsTounrante

AunTy

,&Mﬂ ,Cé —

oo W

TELRFHANE: YBmivy 4718

BOR Crsny Fancian BuiLoine ok FICE oF THE “f"ﬁﬂjw
VANCOUVER. 8.C. JAPANESE SECTION

June 27%h, 1942, RECE,VEB

ithe

0 I. Toemki,
Your 3297
Kis Mo, 00158

Tour of the 2204, [ reported %
Np, Shears personally a day or so before I got
your letter, I do not mlkﬁnnl. s anything
$0 be done in this oase. They are paying $85.
& month rent, WNo prospective buyer will take it
over unless they get it for 25¢ em the dollar., -

i ave called on these pecple several
tizes, snd last time was asked to get ont, T™his
fellows wife runs the show, and is a smart hostile

_ I oan't see anything to be done exoept
Just wait $1ll they get ous, then sell the stuff
for what it will bring and eall it a day, Their
attitude 45 got & good prioce or stick to it - and
L am to0 busy to waste any unmecessary time on
this sort of atuff.

Yours faithfully, . l
bt |

{




“fugust 31st, 1942

File No.: 4060
Name: Iﬂ Ichitaro Tamakl,
Reg. No.: 00031

2 Cash Registers *

2 Drink Fountains /

4 Show Cases -

Small Show case e

1 tabdle »

4 Small Tables ()~

Show Case *

Tabdble -~

Glass Counter °, . . ..)

2 Counters " i e

Coca Cola Case 4 . }?

3 Counters * © g umﬂ,..}_&_:-z-‘
Biscuit Display v

Meat Slicer “ : DATE

1 St&!ﬂ - FILLED BY

Canada Display Rack v S e —
Glass Jars Etc. <

This is all the property 1 have in the restricted
area of British Columbia.

(,'%/ ’f] /} S
Sign&d. eew QZ:((SZQ o“o/(o/o . A’mfféL




‘l‘hu mmm “ihtuu were sold by publio
ion st ‘ SR asah 2l 0004 ¢

ERHINY |
DATE

tm mctsomarms list No. Vancouver 14
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&
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" ahéttels were sold b 1ic
'w’_ Ceon Maroh géﬁg :

. Members of Custodisn Staff Present, Ire Wiils
. Extraoted from Auotioneering list No. Venoouver 15

= a5 AT ; ﬂ— . Wdilfﬂt{&*gwﬁg’{%ié :




NAME _ TAMARI, Iehitere (MR

REGISTRATION 0. _Q0388 FILE ¥O.

ﬁhc following ohnttels wers sold by publu




.;:,-.nummquMmApru 15, 1942, stating mtmhunopa-m
_of any kind in the protected ares. She was evacuated on Jume 29, 1942.

on m 17, L%ﬂh letter was received from the Departsent of Labour stating that

Mrs. TAMAKL's father M requasted that some Jupsnese books left at R, R. #4, Bulliven

W, New Westainster, be shipped to his dsughter., On b.b::bot 95 1945, we
Wm-muu,mm- in & shed and

‘ Helease Form was received requesting shipment of a radic
MMmmBmo'- for | : 6, B

'on hugust 30, 1946, Mrs. TAMAKI srote asking for the

o 4, 1946, that permission had
Wmmﬂmtmmcu-fmd

- Relsase Form (the Tiret form received was previously filed on husband'
,‘%‘:Mhmmmwmdﬁwmxmafmumtorm.:\
‘*hWWthmm:muWthm.

m ﬁ.l. m 5o m M of sny kind,

Mmicmumuhu
accordance with information on file.

e

'm &y 1947.




COPY - typed April 10/48-vj.

* Barristers ot Law, 'loumxm-.
"‘!’iﬂi"Iilili

Bank of Nova Seotias Building
602 Rastings Bt. West,
Vansouver, B.C, :

February 18/44.

Dear Birs:

Re: B.C. Purchasers Co—operative Assoc.,

.0,
¥e acknowledge your letter of the lith inst,
 Sonlirm that we understand that with the exoeptions
o 41 ' ' W,W‘mumwrmwm-
8014 at auetion. While this point s
Custodian has any

In peference to the last paragraph of your

letter,we belisve your proposal is the only satisfactory
way to handle that situation.

Yours truly,

NORRIS & MaoLENNAN
Per: "“J.A, Maclennan*




cory = Yyped April 10/48, vi.

Thank you for your letter of February 9th
and enclosures. We note that there are a fevw items still to be
shipped and we will make the necessary arrangements with the B.0,
Security Commission.

The balance of goods stered at 573 Bast Hastings
will be moved in the near future and Mr. Spain will arrange with
you for a representative from your office to be present and check
out all the ftema. We wish to make 1t quite clear that with the
exoeption of purely personal articles or those of a sentimental or
religious nature (which we shall store for the time being) amything
taken into our warshouse is liable to be sold at auction., This is
because of the tremendous volume of effects which has already taxed
our storage places to the utmost and in accordance with cur geheral
poliey of liquidation. Please confirm that this point is clear to

you.

There is one other matter to raise and that is we
understand that it will be impossible to identify a considerable ;
part of the goods. We propose to credit the proceeds of such goods when
sold to a lump account under the heading of B.C. Purchasers Co-operative
Association, but each item will be deseribed in such & way that the
omner should be abls to identify the desoription and claim the
proceeds in due course.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green
Protection Departaent.




d mm' Mr. W‘IM decided, and
would be guite out of the gquestion,







%
v L .

June 29th, 1947,

%q:uru. Canada Permanent Trust

¥ W »
432 Richards 8treet,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dunr4airt:
2o TAMAKIL, Tae (irs.Ichitarg)

Mrs. Ichitaro Tamaki called at our office
today. She informed us that she and her husband are
being moved sway to-night to Sandon.

%o underatand that you are thie sgents for
the owner of the property at %01 Burrard Street and
that the Tamakis have been renting these premises.
irs, Tamaki informs us that the rent has been paid to
date and you confirmed this when we spoke to you over
the telephone in conmection with this matter.

irs. Tamaki asks us to store the following
which they have left in the above premises:

3 show cascs (64% x 25 inches) (53 x 29)
(44 x 20%) _

inat Blicer and 1 Table

cash reglsters

Cookkle Display case

Coc: Colz Box

Counters (92 x 26 inches) (26

tables

Grocery display tables

Vegetable Display case

bottles syrup container

Garbage can

low tables

and to sell the following articles:

BRI B0 A RS e b g

¥hole store shelves and display
showu ease window

2 Awmings

We are prepared to store the items referred to




 Trust Company. wd=  ° June 29th,19432.

but i qgrno:hlc to you we will leave them in the premises
for the time being in onse it 1s possible for you to find
& tenant for these premises who might be interested in the
purchase of the store shelving and awnings above referred
to, snd also the items which it is suggested should be
Stored. We could then submit any offer to the Tamakis

~ for their acceptance.

‘ _ We do not wish to incur l4ability for further
rental but as msentioned above, will be prepared to fore
these effects if you are not prepared to leave them in the
store for the time being as above suggested.

In view of the fact that you are interested
in this property we will ask you to indly keep us advised
in this matter.

Yours truly,

Manager
Administration Department




& |
_ \ _rzwzﬂamy-‘
e T e Bretish: Collsrbie Branh. Cffffce
T e ﬁ.m..a"""“““ Ay . i
POV P, 1.

July 30th 1948,

3 ‘ﬁfﬂ" of ’h. M“‘lln
‘ hwma Bvacuation Section,
M” m n‘!‘.’
" Yanoouver, 3.

Dear Bir:
Rei TAHAIII Wae { Mre, lohitaroc)
Pnrthnx‘to your letter of June 29th we regret
to advise you that we have not been able to interest
nn;un- in purchesing the fixtures in the store at 501

‘mml MM.
As it is our intention to meke certain alter-

ations to this property we would appreciate it if you

would arrange to remove the fixtures now on the premises
a8 soon a8 possible,




(Information supplied by Inas, Co,)

LIFE INSURANCE

Name TAMAKI, Mr. Ichitaro File No, 3297

»

" F -
i o | —;‘ g wf '
Bt L0, Reg. Mo, U075 K

Company Sun Life Agency Vancouver
Poliey No, B84B454
Premium - § 52.20

X

Payable: Annually, Semi-anhually or monthly

Month Septecber Day 1lst




4]

TTER OF a Commission to Investigate Claims of Japanese Canadians for l;‘roporty Laomsen,
" Offce of the Custodian, -
Royal Bank Bidg. ok .9 7

Pursuant to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1947, I submit the following claim:
17 7 A BAIBK ) S NI TN L

(1) NAME MRS Sdoimte.  Fddpiig i (RCMP) Reg. No. B2 3/

(Frint) Boraame Given Name

(2) ProBvacustion Address..5 2/ LT ) RIRAR . 57 L ANCeUL/ER, L2 CaANALA
(8) Present Address "....‘gl'ﬁ,ﬁi&w_cw_[) L CONADAL, .

(4) REAL ESTATE
(a) Street Address (ifany).. .

R — ST T A s - - . i

City or nnmuui;."",

(b) Legal description (lot number, block number, section number, ete,)

Ey ARSI s e B SRV
|1

i W " - - L
4

A 0 b1 i ot

(¢) Type of Real Property (cross out words which do not apply):
(i) Fors

(iv) Any other type of property RO i, e e B ?
(d) What was your interest in the property (e.g., sole owner, life tenant, joint tenant, swner of one half
or one third interest, leasehold, etc.). .

Type of business £ ONZ/c. ﬁaméﬂ/4‘5ﬂQCEFl//

e T e ——— i g

(e) Fair market value at date of sale (estimate this to the best of your ability) ; )
R T e G :
(i) Buildings

(iii) If business, put value on business as going concern

f(ii:dudiut::l}:d and buildings, l?enancies. chattels,
tures, stock-in-trade, goodwill and accounts re- VAT MDY o,
SN T e e o v 4 M

(iv) Total value (if you cannot give separate values for lands and buildings just
ﬁﬂintowvdm)-------.------.-.--;

(v) Amount at which Custodian sold property and credited your account - . § /‘/?'*'/’Z
(f) Loss (This figure is arrived at by deducting item (v) from item (iv) - - - s 27

(5) PERSONAL PROPERTY

(a) Place or places at which proMy was left by the claimant at date ‘of evacuation._.fz-z.._gﬂ?[c:

SR R . HASTING> 57 VANCOUVERBE.
(b) Type of premises in which property left (e.g., house, warehouse, garage, shed, church basement, ete.)

{¢) How stored or packed at time of evacuation . .




(d)lnvhou was property left at date of evacuation by the claimant. (This questi
terms of reference which exclude claims where the pmwxn lott. dutmnd u Ole Ty
the custody, control or management of any person other nted b

the property. It involves some definite arrangement whereby you uppointd m t‘

the property and such person accepted the reaponalbﬁity of so doing. Unless such an

pro |
made the question should be $nswered “in no one’s care™)

of
of
Was

I S m e, i

- PRI —— R B . ol A T o

’ yiption of perloml property whleh iath subject of the claim:
e : x 1 _Eetimated Value §__.£25.2¢
 Estimated Value §. ,...61...

—
®
S

o Estimated Value §.. MRS R
. Estimated Value §..._.

TOTAL CLAIM mn PROPERTY LOSS _L_Qf.._a °.._....,....
m.-li - mtn't all Ttlhie it;:s here prepare m list with values d out M each itemi@y
and all other forms of mpu'ty not included in real estate. iy

f) Total claim including real and personal property (this figure can be arrived uwnﬂm«n 0

© R AM s e

-
=

and b(e) « ~ . W

(6) (a) Place at which claimant prefers to be heard.  (b) m{?mmmwum

(Vancouver, Kamiloops, Ndlson, Le at the hearing? Yesorno_ .
Moose Jaw, Winnipeg, Toronto or Mon ) |

e - ——- o g T iy o e e i W e R L 1] e e B A PR r————————

N.B.—This Declaration must be sworn before a Commissioner, Notary Public or other person entitled to
take declarations. All Iswyarn are gqualified to do so.

DOMINION OF (;:AN.AI)A)
Province o B, C j

w8

T0 WIT:
ichitaro Tamaki of the City

L _
of Grunwood inthe o i '
mﬁ’.‘m“ o A Province of British Gollnbh _

information set out in the form above is true and corvect 16 the hest of my
and belief and | make this solemn declaration mumumﬂuuhhM”ﬂ kno
boftheumefommdaﬂectuifmn&underoath and by virtue of “The Canada En '

DECLARED before me at the Clty

) _

of Greenwood )

in the Prt}vinm i Dite Tarial,
)

this

RS 2001 'j Q /w-' A <ommiestoner &e.

N.B._THIS FORM FULLY COMPLETED AND SWORN EEFORE A COMMISSIONER SHOULD BE
_ BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THE COMMISSIONER, ¢ _ - AN,
ROYA nmswﬁ VANCOUVER, B.C. BEFORE NOVEMER

Netary Pubic ind for I Provinsd o - .
Britieh Columbia, Uy nada,




RO Ty
Muu‘.mmmm pebes WD 58 iy SR L AR s g

REAL PROPERTY

v‘LIAD

- mm v : ‘ V.L.A, Mission -
ancouver aum (except V.L.4.) (ox;oit mxmn Vidlam |
|Sale loﬁ Cha Sale {Total Avard | Sale | Total Award
Price | there- § 12,50 | Price| 80 of all | Price| 125% of all

‘ DALe STices:
Amoun - of [Amount

{Motor Vehicle Boats and Boat Gear

Equipment | Amount of
ges Claims for

. jpaid to | Boat Gear

purchasers| Declared &

| Not Found

& Recorded

Now Missing

e

NETS

Percentage
Total Award
to Total Claim

Claim for
goods
Declared
Not Found,
Recorded
Now Missing,
& Sold Not
Lald




1. Chattel Claim

(8) Goods valued by elaimant at $377.50 Sold at suction for $157.30.

Witness: Thompson & B., Auctioneers.
Wills attended sales. M

The majority of the chattels were bought
second hand and the claimant had the

use of them for seven years,
Ex. 1 - Personal Chattels statement

., 2. - Inventory
Ex. 3 - ‘Ntiﬂ sheats

Goods sold for fair market walue.

(b) Goods valued at $50.00 abandoned.

(1 counter 30.00)
(3 display counters 20.00)

Witness: ¥.G.B. Thompson, Appraiser ™

{(c) Goods valued at $50.00 Fixtures.
(2 ammings 50.00)




Offieial Interpreter

Offieisl Reporter




MR, COBUS: The claim, your honowr, of Tamaki, Iehe

itare, No. 95 en the Secretary's list,

e the chhnt merein, being
first testified
anx ntere

mm as folle |

MR, COBUS: I would ask leave, your honour, to amend

this elaim by deleting the itess under 5 ()}
those are sbandoned in toto; and under 4 (e)
(8), that item of $1200,00 bas been smended to
read $477,50 and that is for store K tur

only: There is no e¢laim for ;oduﬁi&. We cre~
dit the Custodian with $158.55, leaving & net
and total claim herein of $380.95, -

THE COMMISSIONER: Anendunent allowed,

DIRECT EXAMINATION BY MR, COBUS:

Qe

Witness, I produce to you a statement comcerne
ing the store fixtures for which you bave sube

mitted o claim, Did you instruct Mr. Leekie te

prepare this statement for you and is that yowr
signature?

THE WITNESS: A: Yes.

Qs

And in your statement you make reference to a
1ist of items, the value of which you estimate
to be $477.50 in your statement. I produse to
you a list. Is tlds the list to which you make
reference? At Yes.

Is the information contained in your statement
and in the attached 1ist true to the Dest of




your knowledge and recollection?

THR INTERPRETER: At Yes.

NR, COPDUB: I would ask leave to file the state-
st snd the list, your homowr, as one exhiii ¢,

(STATEMENT AND LIST MARKED EXEIEIT NO, 1)

A. Qﬂs mm.lu to Exhibit 1, the mms
jortion of exhibit 1, the mm- nys that the
.m elaimed mnhrt in the store at 501
Purrard Strect, Vancouver, snd were later soved
by the Cwstodian to his storage st 802 Puou-
Btreet, Vancouver, The only comsent she makes
u mt she has sllowed for depreciztiom on the

mm mm: _
‘Would sy leamed friend produce the signe

o4 inventory dated August 31, 1948, sigied that
18, by the claimmnt?

MR, NMoINNES: Yes. I produse, your honour, & signed
inventory, purperting to be sigoed by Nrs.
I. Tamaki, dated the 3lst of August '45, headed,
"Goods on Hand at 992 Powell Strest.®

cum Qt Withess, I produce % you a Iist of

articles dated August 31, 1948. From whom &id
you receive this list? Perbaps I Imd better go
back on that -~ i3 that your signature?

THE WITNESB: A: Yes.

Q1 From whom 4id you receive this 1ist?

At From the Custodian,

€t You received it from the Custodian?

At Yes, ; 3

Qt And you signed it and yeturned 159 A: Yes.




« COBUBY I file the figned inventory as the nest
mn, your henour,
(INVENTORY MAmED EXHIBIT %O, 8)
B.M Xdll't tmmmumhﬁum,,
.h lt much umtnn,

M m!‘ml BY MR, MeINNRS;
‘”Qi- You lill bad Hese two gash rcn.m.
o elatn sinee 19857 At
Qt  They were second hand,
then?

Qr mqfdmhvth-rm?

At When we bought the stoye,

@ . I beg your pardony At 1335, when we Bougnt
the s tare, that time I bought them.

Q o, Im. Jou took them over ag prtuth
stere, At Yes,

Qf  "hat kind of & store LMY B e
and confeetionery. '

8  And you bought it as » 8%ing concern in 193567

A: - Yess ‘

Q@ Now, whem you bought 1t, d1d you just PAY & lump
#mm prige, umhnwntxm for the
whele business? At T patd for the fixe
tures and the groceries,

Well, you just Paid 80 mueh money for the whole

thing, did you? A  Yes,




Do you mderstand me? At Yess

How much did you pay? As  $R000,004
$2000,00« Bo that when you say here in this
1ist that you paid $85.,00 for the two cash regise
m, My. mm'tmm-uhmpm
mm.mym At Ohy yes, the man
ll.m‘ how Mho #1000,00 I paid for the

£ix tures. 2
!ci, ht'm paid $2£000.,00 for the whole thing,
¢ash registers, business and sll, A: No,
$1000.00 I paid for the groceries.

Yes. As  $1000,00 am the
mmm.

m for the fixturest it Yos,

1 see. !htm in 10357 At Yese

You were mtd in 19427 At Yess
50 that you had the use of these fixtures for
seven years? A Yes,
Is that right? At Yes.
ind you were in business all that time?

Yesn.

Well, now, you are claiming here for a meat
slicer and & table, you are claiming $70.00.
il

And you say that in 1935 you paid $100,00 for
those. A: 1 bought that ome.
I beg your pardon? At I bought that ome
nyself.

You bought that yourself? At Yes.

Well, you say here you got it apprximately in
1925 and 1t was second hand when you bought it.

~




Q. Where di¢ you buy it? At T don't know
the mame of the seeond hand stere,
§f  You Bought it from a second hand store?
A  Yes.
dnd you paid them $100.00 for 1t?  A: Yes:

i
w4t

QF And you used this meat slieer them for seven
TR years? Ar  Yes. SiA
Wit about these three showcases? At - They
were all bought with the store.

Q!  You bought them with the store?
At Yes.

Qt ‘!ht was purt of your $1000.00.
. Ar Yese _
@ Fer the fixtures, _ At  Yes,

Q1 And they were in the stere, of sourse, for seven
years? Ay Yes.
NR: MoINNES: That is all, thank you.

AE-DIRECT EXAMINATION BY MR.COBUS:

| @ Witness, in that 1ist of artieles for whieh you
8re claiming, I notice ane item purchased in
m and another ome purchased in 1940, another

. ome purchased in 37, 1 take it tht_ tmt

'urmlu WeTe not purchased with the business;
you bought those separately? A; I bought
then myself, yes,
Later, ‘ Aty Yes,
¥hen you bought the business for $2000.00, I
mltood you to say that $1000,00 was for mer-




Q1 At the time of purehase, were you given a 1ist
of the stere fixtures that were there?
M Well, I taven't got any list. .
Ry You may not have 1t, tut were you um one
T "m& Perhaps you don't ressuber.
| MR, m: All right. Nothing more, your hemour,
10 If 1% please your homour, it seems 1o me

we should have in the auction sheets, 1if the
Crown wuldn't mind produweing thems There are

thru yellow sheets indicating the sales whigch
were made by the Custodian, and it will be noted
- by the Commissioner that Sheils not claiming fer

411 of the items, but that all of the items can
be found somewhere om the thrﬂ'thuth
NR. McINNES; I only have two auctiomn sb.cu. No,
here 1is the other,
At the request of my friend, your honour,
I am filing three auction sheets covering Mareh
BB, 1944, March 24, 1944, and September 15, 1943,
as one exhiM . |
(AUCTION SHEETS MARKED EXHIEIT NO, 8)
THE COMMISSIONER: That is all, them.
¥R, NeINNES: Your homour, through an inadvertence,
I omitted $0 make my submission in this case,
that the goods of this claimmmt were sold for
their fair market value,
30 THE COMMIBSIONER: Very well,




(witness aside)
(PROCERDINGS ADJOURNED SINE DIE)

I hereby sertify the foregoing te be s true
snd scewrate transeript o’ -

the procsedings




